


**Round Table Pizza  
Allergen Information**


Apr-18		8 MAJOR FOOD ALLERGENS								SENSITIVITIES										
		Peanut	Tree Nut	Egg	Milk	Wheat	Soy	Fish	Shellfish	Gluten	MSG	Celery	Seeds	Color Additives	Starch	Disodium Inosinate/Gaunylate	Mustard	Sulfites	Other	
<b>KEY:</b>																				
Allergen Present in Product =		[Red Box]																		
Allergen Present in Manufacturing Plant* =		[Red Box with 'x']																		
*Standard procedures are in place to prevent cross contamination of allergens in the plant																				
<b>Note: The PAN SPRAY that is sprayed on all cooking disks contains SOY (soybean oil and soy lecithin).</b>																				
<b>CRUST</b>																				
RT Pizza Crust (for Pizzas and Flatbreads)			x	x	[Red]	[Red]	x			[Red]										Dextrose, Wheat Starch
<i>Note: Almond and Coconut are the only tree nuts present in the manufacturing plant; NOT processed on shared equipment with the Pizza Crust Mix. Sesame Seeds and Sunflower Seeds are present in the manufacturing plant.</i>																				
<b>SAUCES</b>																				
Creamy Sriracha			x	[Red]	[Red]	x	x	x	x						[Red]	[Red]				
Garlic Oil (for Flatbreads)			x		x	x	x	x		x			x		x		x	x		
RT Basil Pesto			x	x	[Red]	x	x													
RT BBQ Sauce			x	x	x	x	x	x	x			[Red]	[Red]		[Red]	[Red]				Mustard Flour
RT Creamy Garlic Sauce			x	[Red]	[Red]	x	x	x	x						[Red]	[Red]				
RT Polynesian Sauce			x	x	x	x	x	x	x						[Red]	[Red]				Soybean Oil
RT Zesty Red Pizza Sauce				x	x	x	x	x	x	[Red]		x	x				[Red]	[Red]		Hydrolyzed Corn Protein
<b>CHEESE</b>																				
RT 3-Cheese Blend					[Red]									[Red]					[Red]	
<b>PIZZA TOPPINGS</b>																				
<b>Meats</b>																				
Anchovies									[Red]											
Bacon																				
RT Chicken				x	x	x	x								[Red]					
RT Ham																				
RT Italian Sausage				x	x	x	x						[Red]							Sesame seed in plant
RT Linguica					[Red]			x						[Red]	[Red]				[Red]	
RT Mini Pepperoni					x			x						[Red]	[Red]				[Red]	
RT Pepperoni					x			x						[Red]	[Red]				[Red]	
RT Primo Pepperoni					x			x						[Red]	[Red]				[Red]	
RT Salami					x			x						[Red]	[Red]				[Red]	
Shrimp									[Red]											
<b>Other Pizza Toppings</b>																				
Artichoke Hearts																				
Chopped Garlic		x	x	x	x	x	x	x												
Fresh Basil																				
Fresh Mozzarella			x	x	[Red]	x	x													[Red]
Green Peppers																				
Italian Herb Seasoning				x	[Red]	x	x	x	x	[Red]		x	x						[Red]	
Jalapenos																				
Mushrooms																				
Onions, Red Green or Yellow																				
Pineapple Tidbits		x	x		x			x												
Roasted Garlic																				
Roma Tomatoes																				
Shredded Parmesan					[Red]															
Sliced Black Olives					x															
Spinach																				
Twist Seasoning				x	[Red]	x	x	x	x			x	x							
Zucchini																				







**Round Table Pizza  
Allergen Information**


	Peanut	Tree Nut	Egg	Milk	Wheat	Soy	Fish	Shellfish	Gluten	MSG	Celery	Seeds	Color Additives	Starch	Disodium Inosinate/ Gaunylate	Mustard	Sulfites	Other
Polynesian		x	x	x	x	x	x	x										
<b>BURGERS</b>																		
Bleu Cheese Burger		x	x			x	x	x										
Classic Burger	x	x					x	x										
Mushroom Swiss Burger		x					x	x										
Smokehouse Burger	x	x					x	x										
<b>SLIDERS</b>																		
Bleu Cheese		x					x	x								x		dextrose
Classic	x	x					x	x								x		dextrose
Sriracha BBQ	x	x					x	x										dextrose
<b>SANDWICHES</b>																		
Chicken & Artichoke		x					x	x			x	x						
Chicken Gourmet Club		x					x											
Chicken Pesto on Gourmet Bun		x					x	x			x	x						Dextrose, Wheat Starch
Classic Cheese		x					x	x										
Classic Ham		x					x	x										
Classic Hero		x					x	x										
Classic Salami		x					x	x										
Classic Turkey		x					x	x										
Ham Gourmet Club		x					x											
Italian Meats		x					x	x			x	x						
Meatball																		
RT Pizza Sandwich - All Meat			x				x	x			x	x						
RT Pizza Sandwich - Hawaiian			x				x	x			x	x						
RT Pizza Sandwich - Veggie			x				x	x			x	x						
RT Veggie Sandwich		x					x	x			x	x						
Turkey Gourmet Club		x					x											
Turkey Pesto		x					x	x										
Turkey Santa Fe		x					x	x										
<b>SALADS</b>																		
Caesar Salad		x				x	x	x										
Caesar Salad w/ Chicken		x				x	x	x										
Chef's Salad		x					x	x										
Cobb Salad		x					x	x										
Garden Salad		x				x	x											
Wedge Salad		x			x	x	x	x										
<b>PASTA</b>																		
Chicken Bacon Alfredo			x															
Creamy Pesto Penne		x	x			x												
Homestyle Mac n Cheese																		
Marinara with Sausage and Mushrooms			x			x												
<b>SALAD BAR ITEMS</b>																		
<b>Salad Dressings</b>																		
Balsamic Vinaigrette		x	x	x	x	x	x	x										
Balsamic Vinegar																		
Fat Free Italian Dressing		x	x	x	x	x	x	x										
French Dressing		x	x	x	x	x	x	x										
Hidden Valley Ranch		x					x	x			x	x						Mustard Flour
Honey Mustard		x		x	x	x	x	x										Mustard Seed
Olive Oil																		
Parmesan Italian		x	x		x	x	x	x										
Red Wine Vinegar																		

need patty a  
need patty a  
need patty, l  
need patty a

need patty  
need patty  
need patty



**Round Table Pizza  
Allergen Information**

	Peanut	Tree Nut	Egg	Milk	Wheat	Soy	Fish	Shellfish	Gluten	MSG	Celery	Seeds	Color Additives	Starch	Disodium Inosinate/Gaunylate	Mustard	Sulfites	Other
Strawberry Parfait	x	x	x	x	x		x	x										
Sun Dried Tomatoes																		
Sunflower Seeds	x				x	x												
Three Cheese Blend																		
Tropical Fruit Salad																		
<b>CONDIMENTS</b>																		
Crushed Red Pepper Packets				x	x	x												
Parmesan Cheese Packets					x	x												
Parmesan/Romano Blend (shaker cheese)																		
Sugar Packets				x	x	x												

The allergen information provided is based on standard product formulations and ingredient information provided by our suppliers. Round Table Pizza attempts to provide allergen information that is as complete as possible but some variations may occur due to differences in suppliers, ingredient substitutions, recipe revisions, and season of the year. Some menu items are not available at all Round Table Pizza restaurants. Test products, test formulas, limited time offers and regional items have not been included in this chart.

Round Table Franchise Corporation, its franchisees and employees do not assume responsibility for a particular sensitivity or allergy to any food provided from our stores. Customers with allergy related questions can contact the Food Allergy and Anaphylaxis Network (FAAN) on the web at [www.foodallergy.org](http://www.foodallergy.org) or by calling by telephone 800-929-4040.

**Round Table Pizza**  
**Allergen Information**



**Round Table Pizza**  
**Allergen Information**

**Round Table Pizza**  
**Allergen Information**

**Round Table Pizza**  
**Allergen Information**

**Round Table Pizza**  
**Allergen Information**

**Round Table Pizza**  
**Allergen Information**

**Round Table Pizza**  
**Allergen Information**